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Question(s): 177, 178

SHOWCARD SC 1

CAN OR BOTTLE OF
BEER, LAGER OR
CIDER (330ML)

OR

BOTTLE OF WINE
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Question(s): 180

SHOWCARD SC 2

EXAMPLE 1

5 BOTTLES (OR CANS) OF BEER

EXAMPLE 2
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2 LARGE (250ML) GLASSES &
1 SMALL (125ML) GLASS OF WINE

EXAMPLE 3

5 JARS (500ML) OF BEER

EXAMPLE 4

‘ ‘ -__‘7“;——{-__?
el e

2 BOTTLES OF BEER &
3 SINGLE SHOTS

EXAMPLE 5

5 SINGLE MEASURES OF
SPIRITS

EXAMPLE 6

T — N — N —

3 SINGLE MEASURES OF
SPIRITS & 2 BOTTLES OF BEER




Question(s): 181

SHOWCARD SC 3

EXAMPLE 1

3¥%2 BOTTLES (OR CANS) OF
BEER

EXAMPLE 2

2 LARGE (250ML) GLASSES OF
WINE

EXAMPLE 3

——

2 GLASSES OF SPARKLING
WINE
& 1 LARGE (250ML) GLASS OF
WINE

EXAMPLE 4
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-
-
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1 DOUBLE MEASURE OF
SPIRITS
& 1 LARGE (250ML) GLASS OF
WINE

EXAMPLE 5
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2 SINGLE MEASURES OF
SPIRITS
& 2 SINGLE SHOTS

EXAMPLE 6

2 MIXER DRINKS
& 2 SINGLE SHOTS




Question(s): 185, 186

SHOWCARD SC 4

Could not pay for it
Could not take the time off work
Had other commitments

The treatment you needed was not available where
you live or nearby

The waiting list was too long
There were no appointments available

Other reason



Question(s): 188

SHOWCARD SC 5

Long term physical ill health or disability

Long term mental ill health or disability

Problems related to old age



Question(s): 190

SHOWCARD SC 6

Acupuncture
Acupressure
Chinese medicine
Chiropractics
Osteopathy
Homeopathy
Herbal treatment
Hypnotherapy
Massage therapy
Physiotherapy
Reflexology
Spiritual Healing



Question(s): 191, 192, 193, 194, 195, 196, 197, 198

SHOWCARD SC 7

None or
almost none of
the time

Some of Most of
the time the time

4

All or
almost all of
the time



Question(s): 199, 200

SHOWCARD SC 8

Heart or circulation problem Z
High blood pressure F
Breathing problems such as asthma| T
attacks, wheezing or whistling breathing
Allergies K
Back or neck pain H
Muscular or joint pain in hand or arm Y
Muscular or joint pain in foot or leg Q
Problems related to your stomach or| E
digestion

Problems related to a skin condition L
Severe headaches B
Diabetes M




Question(s): 201

SHOWCARD SC 9

Cancer affecting any part of the body
Leukaemia

Malignant tumour

Malignant lymphoma

Melanoma, carcinoma, or other skin cancer



Question(s): 210

SHOWCARD SC 10

Come into contact with an infected person’s blood or other 01
body fluids such as urine

An infected person coughed or sneezed on or near you 02
Using the same seat, an infected person has sat on 03

Come into contact with the body of a person who died from 04
Ebola infection

All of the above 05

None of the above 06



Question(s): 210

SHOWCARD SC 11

Insist that the person leaves the community

Take the person to a traditional healer

Help nurse the person back to health

Help the person by donating food or money to the family
Call an ambulance

Take the person to a clinic or hospital

Prevent him/her from coming into contact with the
community

Strictly follow the instructions of the health care worker
Give the person flu/cold medication

Other (SPECIFY)

Do nothing

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

08
09
10
11



Question(s): 68, 69, 70, 71, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 93, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 117, 137, 138, 139,
140, 142, 144, 145, 146, 147, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161, 162, 165, 217, 218, 219, 241, 242, 243,

244, 253, 254

Strongly agree

Stem heeltemal saam

Ngiyavumelana
kakhulu

Ke dumela gagolo

Dumellana haholo

Ke dumela thata

Ndza pfumela
swinene

SHOWCARD SC 12

SISO

2 3
Agree Neither nor
Stem nog saam/nog
Stem saam verskil
. Ngiphakathi
Ngiyavumelana nendawo

Ke a dumela Ga ke dumele bobedi

Ha ke dumele kape

Dumellana
hanana le

Ke a dumela

Ke mo magareng

Ndza pfumela Hambi kumbe

Disagree

Verskil

Angivumelani

Ga ke dumele

Ha ke
dumellane

Ga ke dumele

A ndzi
pfumeli

Strongly
disagree

Verskil
heeltemal

Angivumelani
kakhulu

Ke tloga ke
sadumele

Ha ke
dumellane ho
hang

Ga ke dumele
thata

A ndzi
pfumeli
swinene



Question(s): 210

SHOWCARD SC 13

©OOB

1 2 3 4 5

Very satisfied Satisfied Neither nor Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

Nog tevrede/ nog

Baie tevrede Tevrede ontevrede Ontevrede Baie ontevrede
Ngenelisekile L Ngiphakathi , Angenelisekanga
kakhulu Ngenelisekile nendawo Angenelisekanga kakhulu
Ke thabile gagolo Ke thabile Magareng Ga ka thaba Ga kg;?eaébale
Ha ke a
Ke kgotsofetse Ke kgotsofetse Jwale-jwale Hake a kgotsofala ho
haholo kgotsofala h
ang
Gake a Gake a
Ke kgotsofetse thata Ke kgotsofetse Ke mo magareng kgotsofala kgotsofala thata
. : : . . A ndzi
Ndzi ener|sek|le N_d2| . Sweswo-sweswo A ndzi enerisekanga
swinene enerisekile enerisekanga

swinene



Question(s): 59, 60, 131, 132, 133, 134, 135

SHOWCARD SC 14

Extremely Extremely
unsuccessful successful

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



Question(s): 61

SHOWCARD SC 15

Extremely Extremely
slowly quickly

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



Question(s): 65, 66, 67

SHOWCARD SC 16

Not at all Completely
my duty My duty

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



Question(s): 68, 69, 70, 71, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 93, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108, 117, 137, 138, 139,
140, 142, 144, 145, 146, 147, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161, 162, 165, 217, 218, 219, 241, 242, 243,
244, 253, 254

SHOWCARD SC 17

Never Always



Question(s): 238

SHOWCARD SC 18

1 2 3 4 5

5 or more

Never Once Twice 3-4 times :
times



Question(s): 90, 91, 92

SHOWCARD SC 19

Extremely Extremely
difficult easy

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



Question(s): 111

SHOWCARD SC 20

Shows and exhibitions

Radio

TV

Newspapers

Magazine

Internet and other social media (Facebook, Twitter)
Personal experience

Friends/family

Other (specify)....



Question(s): 118, 119, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125

SHOWCARD SC 21

1 2 3

Very Somewhat Not very
important important important

4

Not at all
important



Question(s): 127, 128, 129, 130

SHOWCARD SC 22

Fair Unfair
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Successful Unsuccessful
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Professional Unprofessional
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Disciplined Undisciplined

1 2 3 4 5 6 7




Question(s): 1, 239

SHOWCARD SC 23

Not at all Very
important important



Question(s): 2

SHOWCARD SC 24

Not at all Completely
democratic democratic

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



Question(s): 3, 4,5, 6,7, 8,9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 34, 36, 39, 41, 44, 46.

Not at all
Important for
democracy
in general

SHOWCARD SC 25

Extremely
important for
democracy
general

9 10



Question(s): 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27.

SHOWCARD SC 26

Does not apply Applies
at all completely

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



Question(s): 136

SHOWCARD SC 27

Not at all Completely

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



Question(s): 154

SHOWCARD SC 28

Increased tourism in the area

Increased trade or business opportunities in the area
Less travel time between places

Reduced cost of travel

Better access to other towns

Better access to schools, clinics, hospitals and other
services

Connecting family and friends
Better quality transport route
Job creation/job opportunities
Other (SPECIFY)

None of the above

01
02
03
04
05
06

07
08
09
10
11



Question(s): 155

SHOWCARD SC 29

Increased number of visitors in the area

Increased danger to children and pedestrians from fast
moving traffic in the area

Increased crime in the area
Damage to the environment
Potential for corruption

Risk of overspending

Poor quality of work

Air or noise pollution

Opens the way for more factories, hotels and casinos to be
built in the area

Toll gates
Loss of land / infrastructure
Other (specify)

None / no concerns

01
02

03
04
05
06
07
08
09

10
11
12
13



Question(s): 224

SHOWCARD SC 30

Going to the beach

Visiting a museum, art gallery or historical building
Visiting a nature reserve

Visiting Robben Island

Attending religious events

Visiting an African cultural village

Adventure activities e.g. canoeing, mountaineering, 4x4,
etc.

Shopping

Sports events

Visiting a rural area
Vising friends or family
Other (SPECIFY)

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

08
09
10
11
12



Question(s): 227

SHOWCARD SC 31

Financial reasons (Not enough money)
Not enough time to travel

Too busy at work/school

No family/friends to visit somewhere else
Too much hassle to travel

Sick

Disabled

Too old to travel

Worried about safety/security/crime
Have young children

| no longer wish to travel

No interest/nothing to see or do that appeals to me
Taking care of ...... sick/elderly relative
Do not like sleeping in other places

No particular reason

Other (SPECIFY)

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16



Question(s): 232

SHOWCARD SC 32

Go to the beach

Visit a museum, art gallery or historical building
Explore nature and wildlife

Attend a religious event

Visit an African cultural village

Adventure activities e.g. canoeing, hiking, mountaineering,
4x4, etc.

Sports events

Visit a rural area
Visit friends or family
Other (SPECIFY)

01
02
03
04
05
06

07
08
09
10



Question(s): 235, 236

SHOWCARD SC 33

The Hector Peterson Museum

Freedom Park

The Voortrekker Monument

The Ncome Museum

Robben Island

The Nelson Mandela capture site in Howick
The Pretoria State Theatre

The Grahamstown National Arts Festival
Constitutional Hill

The Apartheid Museum

The Cradle of Mankind

The Mapungubwe National Park

The Castle of Good Hope

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13



Question(s): 237

SHOWCARD SC 34

They remind us of our history 01
They are educational 02
They preserve our culture and heritage 03
They are fun 04
They provide jobs for local people 05
They provide a valuable spiritual experience 06
They are a good family experience 07
They benefit surrounding communities 08

Allow me to get together with others who share my culture 09
and traditions.

Other (SPECIFY) 10
No benefit 11



Question(s): 248

SHOWCARD SC 35

| do not know about these sites
No time to visit
| am not interested in visiting these sites

| only want to visit sites specific to their culture and
heritage

It is too expensive to visit sites

Transport to the sites is a problem

It is not safe to visit such sites due to crime
Cultural or heritage sites are too far away
Cultural or heritage sites are boring.

Other (SPECIFY)

01
02
03
04

05
06
07
08
09
10



Question(s): 268, 270

SHOWCARD SC 36

In paid work (or away temporarily) (employee, self-
employed, working for your family business)

In_education (not paid for by employer), even if on
vacation

Unemployed and actively looking for a job

Unemployed, wanting a job but not actively looking for a
job

Permanently sick or disabled

Retired

Doing housework, looking after children or other persons




Question(s): 237

SHOWCARD SC 37

| have/had | have/had
no complete
influence control

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



Question(s): 281, 282

SHOWCARD SC 38

Extremely liberal (or left)
Liberal (or left)

Slightly liberal (or left)
Moderate, middle of the road
Slightly conservative (or right)
Conservative (or right)

Extremely conservative (or right)

01
02
03
04
05
06
07



Question(s): 310

SHOWCARD SC 39

YOUR HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Less than R 950

R 951 - R1500
R1501-R 2000
R2001-R 2700
R2701-R 3450

R 3451 -R 4500

R 4501 -R 6200

R 6201 -R 10 350
R 10 351 - R 19 300
More than R19 300
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